	67940		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	67849	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Georges A. Guiochon		nd address of receiving party(ies) Iniversity of Tennessee	
Chengdu Liang		Research Foundati	
2.3-R/	Internal	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🔽 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of	Name Street A	ddress: <u>1524 White Ave. Suite 4</u>	
Other			
	City: Kn	oxvilleState: TN_Zip <u>37996-152</u>	
Execution Date: FEB 0 3 2004		·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
If this document is being filed together with a r	ew application the ev	FEB 0 3 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		it No.(s)	
······································		······································	
Additional n	umbers attached?	s Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo		ber of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Marasco	7. Total foo	(27.058.3.41) \$40.00	
Name.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
UT-Batelle, LLC		107707.30	
P. O. Box 2008	Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account	
Mail Stop 6498			
1110 Union Valley Dead	8. Deposit a	iccount number:	
Charles Adding 1116 Union Valley Road	13-195	8	
Street Address: 1118 Union Valley Road			
Street Address:		and the second	
Street Address: Oildn Valley Road			
City: Oak RidgeState: TN_Zip:37831	OT USE THIS SPACE		
City: Oak RidgeState: TN_Zip:37831	DT USE THIS SPACE	E	
City: <u>Oak Ridge</u> State: <u>TN</u> Zip: <u>37831</u> DO N	DT USE THIS SPACE	<u>=</u>	
City: <u>Oak Ridge</u> State: <u>TN</u> Zip: <u>37831</u> DO N	DT USE THIS SPACE	Λ	
City: <u>Oak Ridge</u> State: <u>TN</u> Zip: <u>37831</u> DO N 9. Signature.	DT USE THIS SPACE	FEB 0 3 2004	
City: Oak RidgeState: TN_Zip: 37831 DO N 9. Signature. Joseph A. Marasco Name of Person Signing Total number of pages indu	Signature Ting cover sheet, attachme	FEB 0 3 2004 Date	
City: Oak RidgeState: TN_Zip: 37831 	Signature	FEB 0 3 2004 Date	

PATENT REEL: 014985 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Georges A. Guiochon, City of Farragut, and Chengdu Liang, City of Knoxville, both of State of Tennessee (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Robust Carbon Monolith having Hierarchical Porosity" for which application for a U.S. Patent was executed on ______,

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a nonprofit corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, having its principal office and place of business at 1524 White Ave., Suite 403, Knoxville, TN 37996-1527 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and applications, and in and to any and all other foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his/her right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he/she has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

* * * * * * * * * *

Atty. Docket No.: 1297

.

Full name of inve	nfor: Georges A.	Guiochon		
Signature:	finocher	Date:	Feb 3,	2004
Residence:	12010 Olym	pic Drive, Farragut, TN, 37922		

Post Office Address: 12010 Olympic Drive, Farragut, TN, 37922

State of) TENNESSEE County of) POANE

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>february</u>, 20<u>04</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Georges A. Guiochon</u> to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

ary Public

SEAL My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires June 12, 2008.



Atty. Docket No.: 1297

Full name of inventor: Chengdu Liang hengely L'ang Signature:

Date: Feb. 3, 2004

Residence: 3700 Sutherland Ave. Apt. A-17, Knoxville, TN 37919

Post Office Address: 3700 Sutherland Ave. Apt. A-17, Knoxville, TN 37919

State of) TENNESSE County of) 126ANZ

On this $\underline{3}$ day of $\underline{F1332}323432\gamma$, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Chengdu Liang to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEAL My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires June 12, 2008.



RECORDED: 02/03/2004